

Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station

A Member of the Constellation Energy Group

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Attn: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555

November 13, 2001

RE: Nine Mile Point Unit 1 Docket No. 50-220

DPR-63

Nine Mile Point Unit 2 Docket No. 50-410

NPF-69

Subject:

Changes to Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station Nuclear Security Training and

Oualification Plan

Gentlemen:

Transmitted herewith, in accordance with 10CFR50.54(p), are the changed pages for Issue 4, Revision 0 of the Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station Nuclear Security Training and Qualification Plan. All changes in this revision were performed to reflect the transfer of the Unit 1 and Unit 2 Facility Operating Licenses from Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation to Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station, LLC, as approved in NRC Order from P.S. Tam to R.E. Denton, J.E. Mueller, et. al., on June 22, 2001.

We have reviewed the changes in this revision and determined that they do not decrease the effectiveness of the Plan or the overall Nuclear Security Program for Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station.

Lastly, as the Plan and accompanying Summary of Changes contain Confidential Information of a type specified in 10CFR2.790, we request that they be withheld from public disclosure.

Sincerely,

William C. Byrne

Acting Manager Nuclear Security

William O. Syre

/lc

Enclosures:

Original, plus 3 copies of Issue 3, Revision 1 of the Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station Nuclear

Security Training and Qualification Plan and Summary of Changes

xc:

NRC Region 1 Administrator - 2 copies of Issue 3, Revision 1 of the Nine Mile Point Nuclear

Security Training and Qualification Plan and Summary of Changes.

Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station Senior Resident Inspector - 1 copy of Issue 3, Revision 1 of the Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station Nuclear Security Training and Qualification Plan and Summary of Changes.